# DP \$40.00 12038

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT						

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Per Emil ASTRAND	02/21/2008	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB
Street Address:	Nya Vattentornet
City:	Lund
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-221 88

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	12038943					

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (571)432-0808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 571-432-0800

Email: sstocklinski@harritysnyder.com

Correspondent Name: Harrity Snyder LLP

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PS07 2021US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian E. Ledell

Total Attachments: 1

source=PS07\_2021US1\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020574 FRAME: 0898

500474744

Docket No.: PS07 2021US1 Page 1 of 1

## ASSIGNMENT

	W	/HE	REAS	I, Per	Emil	Åstrand	, of Lur	nd, Swed	en, have	mad	le a certair	n new	and us	eful inv	ention
											SELECT				
DE	VICE.	FUN	ICTIC	NALI	ΓY F	OR A V	IRTUA	L MACH	HINE, ex	cecut	ed by me	on the	date o	f execu	tion of
this	docur	nent	, as sh	own be	elow,	and 🔲	for whi	ch an app	plication	is b	eing filed	herew	ith; or	X for	which
we	filed	an	appli	cation	for	United	States	Letters	Patent	on	February	<i>y</i> 28,	2008	under	Serial
			943												

I hereby authorize Applicant's representative to fill in the preceding information relating to the filing date and/or serial number, as appropriate.

AND WHEREAS, Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB, having an address of Nya Vattentornet, SE-221 88 Lund, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention including any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, any subsequently filed applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, any previously or subsequently filed provisional applications, any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Per Emil ÅSTRAND Fredsgatan 4B

22220 Lund **SWEDEN** 

Date: 2008-02-21

Witness Signature h 'Sachlin

Witness Name

Vitness Signature

**PATENT REEL: 020574 FRAME: 0899** 

**RECORDED: 02/28/2008**